Self-Clinching Nuts
Series C&CS
www.captive-fastener.com •201-337-6800  FAX: 201-337-1012captive fastenercorporation17
INCH (in.)
Dimensions & Specifications
Part Number
ThreadCarbonStainlessD+.003 in.ABC
SizeSteelSteelMax.Min.–.000Max.±.01 in.±.01 in.Min.

B-50 or less.
*Spec. ASTM B633-85
Part Number Structure:
CFSO 4116-4
Length Code
Body/Hole Code
Series
L
Self-Clinching Standoffs
Series CFSO, CFSOS, CFSOA,
CFBSO, CFBSOS & CFBSOA
www.captive-fastener.com •201-337-6800  FAX: 201-337-1012captive fastenercorporation53
Punch
Sheet .040 in. (1.0 m
Anvil
Standoff
Max. Length of Standoff
+.125 in. (3.175mm)
+.004 in. (0.1 mm)
+.007 in. (0.18 mm)
RECOMMENDED INSTALLATION PROCEDURE
1. Insert Standoff through hole in sheet into anvil.
2. Apply only sufficient squeezing force between parallel
surfaces of punch an anvil to embed hex head flush
in sheet. Avoid excessive pressures.
Continued from previous page.
Sheet Material:.060” 5052-H34 Aluminum.060” Cold-rolled Steel
Rec
Tighten
Torque
ThreadStandoffInstallationPushoutTorque-outPullInstallationPushoutTorque-outPullMax.
SizeMaterial(lbs.)(lbs.)(in.- lbs.)Through(lbs.)(lbs.)(in.- lbs.)Through(in. lbs.)
Steel1075155102702100220182254.7
440Stainless1075155102202100220182603.6
Steel
Aluminum107515510160nrnrnrnr2.7
Steel1680290243003200410323754.6, 8.6
6440, 632Stainless1680290242353200410323003.6, 6.8
Steel
Aluminum168029024180nrnrnrnr2.7, 5.1
Steel2350380445603900550726908.6, 17,
30
8632, 832,Stainless2350380444503900550725506.8, 13,
032Steel24
Aluminum235038044340nrnrnrnr5.2, 10,
17
Sheet Material:1.5mm 5052-H34 Aluminum1.5mm Cold-rolled Steel
Rec
Tighten
PullPullTorque
ThreadStandoffInstallationPushoutTorque-outThroughInstallationPushoutTorque-outThroughMax.
SizeMaterial(kN)(N)(N•m)(N)(kN)(N)(N•m)(N)(N•m)
Steel4.77001.212309.69902.114500.5
M3Stainless4.77001.29859.69902.111500.4
Steel
Aluminum4.77001.2740nrnrnrnr0.3
Steel7.413102.79135014.518503.916700.5
3.5M3Stainless7.413102.79110014.518503.913500.4
Steel
Aluminum7.413102.79810nrnrnrnr0.3
Steel10.517505.01255017.624608.4531001.9, 3.4
M4, M5Stainless10.517505.01202017.624608.4524500.9, 2.7
Steel
Aluminum10.517505.011525nrnrnrnr1.1, 2.1
INCH (in.)
M
ETRIC (m
m
)